
From: Nina Khan
To: libbie.adams@genvergov.org; Rezoning - CPD; dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 1090 S Dayton St (Mississippi and Dayton) Rezoning Concerns
Date: Saturday, October 16, 2021 10:24:58 AM

Hello, 
I am a current resident living about 2 streets from the proposed pool. My address is 908 S Elmira St, 80247. I live at this residence with my husband. I have some concerns about this proposed rezoning and proposed pool. 

1. The property value of my home will decrease due to the increased traffic in the area and my street if parking is not sufficient in capacity or available at the pool. The reason I purchased my home was for the limited street lights, no sidewalks, and a mountain feel in a metro area. Increased traffic will also raise the risk of crime in the area. 
2. Parking outside of our homes will be limited if people decide to park on my street and walk to the pool. As a water engineer for a local municipality I can confidently say this will have a negative impact for the neighborhood but also in terms of utility maintenance. Since we do not have sidewalks this will cause damage to existing landscaping and will cause more erosion and cause storm drainage issues. See image attached. 
3. Safety of the community is another concern. As mentioned previously, with increased traffic and close proximity to Aurora, crime will increase. 
4. Close proximity to the nearby school will also cause safety issues for students walking to school and other pedestrians. 

Thank you, 

Nina Pruyne

mailto:ninakhan18@ymail.com
mailto:libbie.adams@genvergov.org
mailto:Rezoning@denvergov.org
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org


From: Paul MILLER
To: dencc - City Council
Cc: Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 1090 S Dayton St Comments
Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 4:23:49 PM
Attachments: 11-3-21 DCC LETTER.pdf

Attached is a letter expressing my objections to the rezoning of 1090 S Dayton. 
Thank you for your consideration. 

mailto:parkseight@comcast.net
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org
mailto:Libbie.Adams@denvergov.org











From: SIMS, SUSAN A GS-12 USAF AFRC ARPC/FMA
To: Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; Rezoning - CPD; dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 1090 S DAYTON ST ZONING CHANGE: S-SU-I TO OS-B CASE NUMBER 2021I-00045
Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 9:57:47 AM

Good morning,
 
   I oppose this zoning change.  Traffic is already heavy on Mississippi & Dayton as well as through
this neighborhood.  The through streets are high with speeding traffic.  The school also does not
need that additional traffic.
 
Thanks
Susan

mailto:susan.sims@us.af.mil
mailto:Libbie.Adams@denvergov.org
mailto:Rezoning@denvergov.org
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org


From: Richard Fundom
To: Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; Rezoning - CPD; dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 1090 S Dayton St, Denver
Date: Saturday, October 30, 2021 9:56:44 AM

Hello,

I am writing to you regarding:

1090 S Dayton St, Denver, Co
Zoning Change: S-SU-I to OS-B
Case Number: 2021I-00045

The entity requesting this rezoning is a private swim club of approximately 440 members. It is
not going to be a community pool as it was originally presented to the neighborhood. We
have no problem with the swim club per se but rather with the zoning change.

The City Department of Transportation and Infrastructure requires that the only access point
to this property will be from S Emporia St. When traffic is heavy, every street in the Rangeview
neighborhood will be affected. This property is also bordered by the Challenge School (Cherry
Creek Schools) on the West side of S Dayton which has its own traffic issues when school lets
out.

The proposed change will negatively impact the quality of life our unique and quiet
neighborhood.  This will produce heavy traffic, parking difficulties and, most importantly
endanger the safety of residents of all ages.

Please consider this when making decisions about this rezoning request. This is certainly not
good for the neighborhood.

Thank you for your consideration

Richard Fundom
985 S Florence St 
Denver 

mailto:rfundom@hotmail.com
mailto:Libbie.Adams@denvergov.org
mailto:Rezoning@denvergov.org
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org


From: sean stsfinancial.net
To: Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; Rezoning - CPD; dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 1090 S Dayton St. Zoning change S-SU-I to OS-B-Case # 2021I-00045
Date: Thursday, November 4, 2021 7:49:18 AM

To Whom It May Concern,
     Good morning!   Please let this e-mail serve as a letter of opposition in regards to the
zoning change for 1090 S Dayton St.  My name is Sean Smiddy and I am the owner and
resident of 987 S. Emporia St Denver CO 80247.  I basically live on the corner of Emporia and
Dayton streets and 1090 S Dayton is directly across the street from my home.  I am very much
opposed to this zoning change!  I already have some challenging issues I deal with daily as a
result of traffic in front of my home.  Parents coming and going from the school across the
street (Cherry Creek Challenge School) already snarl and congest Emporia Street where is
becomes almost inaccessible at times.   My driveway gets blocked all the time from the car
lines that develop.  There have been times when my trash was not picked up due to cars
parked in front of my bins and the inability of the garbage and recycling trucks to get to my
bins.  I have to pick up trash weekly now as people just toss things out the window while
waiting to pick up or drop off their children.   There is trash all over my yard and up and down
the street if I don't stay on it!    I see near accidents all the time from children trying to
navigate the intersection with traffic backed up everywhere.  In addition, my 13 year old son
and his friends have to be very careful and wary of traffic as the basketball court is also right
across the street and it has now become much more dangerous with cars whipping by all the
time.  Add to this that the new gas station down the street has added more cars then ever to
our neighborhood and gets more and more dangerous daily!  From what I have seen
proposed, the new exit/entrance will be directly across the street from my driveway so that all
the traffic for this new development will flow on to Emporia Street.  Given how crowded it
already has become and how dangerous it already is, this seems like an accident waiting to
happen and I see absolutely NO benefit to the residents of Rangeview.    This change will make
a bad situation only worse and is a bad idea. This area was zoned residential and should stay
that way!   I do not think there is a resident that could live closer to this situation then I do. 
Please do not make this change and upend our neighborhood.  Leave this area residential like
it should be.

Thank you for your time and consideration and please feel free to contact me with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

mailto:sean@stsfinancial.net
mailto:Libbie.Adams@denvergov.org
mailto:Rezoning@denvergov.org
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org


Sean Smiddy 
987 S Emporia St Denver CO 80247

Sean Smiddy
303-317-6330 desk
303-961-1555 mobile
sean@stsfinancial.net



From: Juan Flores
To: Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; Rezoning - CPD; dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 1090 S. Dayton St. Zoning Change: S-SU-I to OS-B Case Number : 2021I-00045
Date: Sunday, October 24, 2021 9:09:33 PM

To who it may concern

My name is Juan Flores owner and I leave on
910 S Geneva St
Denver Colorado 80247

I’m not agree to re zone our area
I’m against to re zone

Thank you

Mile High Insulation Llc
Juan Flores
720-771-2543
Thank you 

mailto:f.juan33@yahoo.com
mailto:Libbie.Adams@denvergov.org
mailto:Rezoning@denvergov.org
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org


From: Linda Cantrill
To: Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; Rezoning - CPD; dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Denver City Council Public Hearing, November 8, 2021 - Ref#2021I-00045
Date: Friday, October 15, 2021 11:06:11 AM
Attachments: 1090 S Dayton board and Council comments.docx

Good morning,

Please find attached my comments for the upcoming City Council Public on
November 8th, reference the 1090 S Dayton Street zoning change (S-SU-I
to OS-B) case number 2021I-00045.

Thank you,

Linda Cantrill
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Comments to the Planning Board and Denver City Council – November 8, 2021

Reference 20211-00045, 1090 South Dayton Street, Denver 80247 Zoning change: S-SU-I to 0S-B

Submitted by Linda Cantrill, 937 South Emporia Street, Denver, CO 80247 (lcantrill@Q.com)

After reading the Skinner’s application for rezoning the 1090 S Dayton property from the current S-SU-I to OS-B designation, I have multiple concerns about the transparency and accuracy of this application.  My primary comments will be concerning Equity Concepts as we are not an underserved neighborhood.  Rangeview’s location in both Denver and Aurora affords us the unique position of accessibility to both cities public open/green spaces as outlined below.

Equity Concepts:

“At present there are no parks or open space available for the Rangeview Neighborhood Association within a 10-minute walk.  Rezoning 1090 S Dayton St to OS-B would bolster equity indices for this underserved neighborhood.”

Highline Canal Trail – Rangeview residents have public access to 71 miles of the Highline Canal Trail which serves as our neighborhood’s north boundary.  In fact, residents have made several unofficial short-cuts into the trail outside the official S Dayton and S Havana entrances.  During Covid lockdown, this was a popular area to recreate, walk and cycle.  As stated by the Applicants, it is a short 5-minute walk from the proposed site of their private club (apx 970 ft.). And it more than meets the definition of open green space.

Ben Bezoff Park – This Denver neighborhood park is located at 600 S Fulton Street.  While small, it serves as local public green space to walk and enjoy.  It is .8 miles from the proposed private club site.

Expo Park Disc Golf Course – This is a huge public park 1.4 miles from the proposed private club site.  It is located just east of our neighborhood’s east border, S Havana Street, between E Alameda and E Exposition Avenues, and bordered on the east by S Moline in Aurora.  As the name implies, disc (frisbee) golf is the big sport here but, additionally, there are tennis courts, hoops, pavilions, and, pre-covid, was a place for soccer teams to meet.  It is a busy, well-maintained public park for close-by Denver and Aurora neighborhoods.  It connects on E Exposition Ave to -

Westerly Creek Trail – which is the Aurora portion of the Westerly Creek Trail.  It is 1.1 miles from the proposed private club site.  It is a nice trail for walking and cycling, and will lead you to –

Utah Park – A large and glorious public green space offering an indoor pool, children’s playground, tennis courts, picnic pavilions and multiple ball fields.  It is located at 1800 S Peoria Street and is 2.5 miles distance from the proposed private club site.

Finally, there is the Lowry Sports Complex Park – home to soccer and ball fields, children’s park and tennis courts which is located 2.2 miles from the proposed private club site.

And they all meet any definition of open green space.  Most of us live in Rangeview because the close proximity of the Highline Canal provides us with a country feel, as well as benefiting from the abundance of open green space within a 3 mile radius.



There is further misrepresentation on the following points:

Health and Active Goals - The proposed building and development footprint (18,782 sq ft/22.30%) does not include the square footage or percentage to be used for parking. This needs to be included in the hard surface area quote for any consideration of the plan, given the vast expanse of blacktop that may be planned for the placement of 450 membership cars. This does not include the scenario of mom driving the kids to the pool for the day and dad joining them after work in his car. Also please consider that shared parking with the Challenge school is a daydream, maybe a nightmare. Its intended use as an overflow site isn’t as easy as parking on S. Emporia Street with its quick ingress and egress down our residential street.  

Neighborhood Context - In the proposed zoning change discussion of the street layout and entrance to the club it is stated, “…which keeps traffic at the entrance of the neighborhood instead of disrupting quiet streets…via S Dayton Street”. Reading between the lines, to me it reads, “S Emporia Street driveway” since few walkers or cyclists would traverse busy S Dayton when one street over is the much safer S Emporia.  That can be said for vehicle traffic as well.  To consider this plan, S Emporia Street residents need to be assured we are not part of the grand plan for traffic flow and parking for the site.  This is particularly important since we are located on three sides by extremely heavy traffic – S Havana, E Mississippi and S Dayton.

The best option to achieve this would be for lot access off Mississippi at some distance from the traffic light, perhaps a turn/yield lane (cut into the property) to allow entrance and exit from this parcel, or failing that, a partial lane on Dayton already exists which could be extended for entry and exit to the parking site. Additionally, the use of restrictive turn driveways, as used by the developer of homes across Mississippi Avenue, would be needed to keep cars from turning out of the lot and traversing S. Emporia Street.

Adjacent Street Types – The statement, “Under the current S-SU-I designation, it is unrealistic for one single-family home to be built at this location on 1.933 acres”, is erroneous.  This property is currently zoned and stipulated for development of 6-7 family homes in the $600,000 range and should remain so.

Public Health, Safety and General Welfare – “Rezoning to OS-B to accommodate High Line Swim Club provides the Windsor neighborhood access to open space recreation.” This statement is false.  The Windsor neighborhood has public “access to open space recreation” which is literally an “extension of community members’ backyards”. And it is free. Rangeview co-exists with the Highline Canal, rezoning the parcel to OS-B is, therefore, redundant.

Justifying Circumstances – The statement by the Skinner’s, “the conversation on rezoning to accommodate our swim club project concluded with applause and excitement of a value-add proposal that fits the neighborhood’s needs.  The support from the community for a desirable asset should make the case for rezoning a win for all”, is an overreach of the facts. The Facts (and these numbers are taken from the application):  of the 186 single-family homes in Rangeview, 30-40 attendees (1 attendee=1 single-family home) were at the “meet and greet”, which is a 16-21% representation of Rangeview’s community, and probably much less since many couples and families were from the same household.  This is not a ringing endorsement for the proposal.  My husband and I were in attendance and felt the numbers to be lower than those stated by the Applicants.

I was initially intrigued by the concept of a swim club in the neighborhood. But I am now concerned by the Skinner’s application, written with so many misrepresentations, misconceptions and outright falsehoods, that we may be doing a disservice to our quaint neighborhood.  My concern is that transparency and truthfulness will be lost in future negotiations.

Respectfully submitted, 

Linda Cantrill





From: Linda Rea
To: dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Motion 2021-1030 Testimony
Date: Friday, November 5, 2021 5:21:31 PM
Attachments: Council Testimony_1090 S Dayton.docx

Please enter the attached written testimony pertaining to 1090 S Dayton St into the record for
City Council's public hearing scheduled for Monday, November 7.
If you have any questions, please let me know.
Thank you.

Linda Rea
linda.rea8@gmail.com
303-360-0730 h
303-898-9872 c

mailto:linda.rea8@gmail.com
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org
mailto:linda.rea8@gmail.com

Testimony in re 1090 S Dayton St Zone Change, Motion 2021-1030, November 8, 2021





Thank you for including my testimony in consideration of motion 2021-1030 to rezone the parcel at 1090 S Dayton St from S-SU-I to OS-B.  I will begin by addressing two points raised at both the Planning Board hearing and the Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee meeting, as well as in statements made by the applicants.

	Point One – Is there an RNO position on this?  No. Residents were denied an RNO meeting on this matter. Despite multiple requests to our RNO board members, the applicants, and our Council member – stretching from April through August -- there never was a neighborhood discussion, thereby stifling formulation of an RNO position statement. I can only surmise from information gleaned from board members’ and applicants’ comments that our board failed to convene the RNO body because they felt indebted to our Council member for helping to defeat the nearby Bellco rezone motion in June. Consequently, residents exercised their right to file a protest petition and opposition petitions instead.

	Point Two – Is there opposition to this motion? Yes, there is significant opposition. However, statements made at both prior hearings wrongly characterized residents as a handful of disgruntled neighbors opposed to any development there. This is not only insulting but completely false.

Such comments are disingenuous attempts to diminish our legitimate criticism of this application, as well as the orchestrated and heavy-handed drive to sideline resident feedback. It is especially alarming that the LUTI committee ignored concerns about existing traffic hazards at this busy intersection and nearby ingress/egress to the school and to the neighborhood.

The applicants’ assertions that we stopped all prior attempts to develop the parcel are false. Four were stopped by the developers themselves, one was stopped by the landowner. Furthermore, the applicants’ claim that the land is zoned for a single home is another falsehood. It is zoned for seven or eight homes. They did not do their homework. Many of the assertions in the application are either wrong or mischaracterizations.

Neighbors have worked for five years to get this parcel developed… in a manner that is compatible with our existing S-SU-I context. One dilemma or roadblock is the City’s inability or unwillingness to modify or waive permitting requirements, such as building orientation and setbacks, in order to accommodate the parcel’s unique conditions – primarily in this case, a single access point from a suburban residential street. One builder sought additional street cuts to both Mississippi Ave and S Dayton to accommodate a plan for 10 paired homes. After we met with the company rep and advised him that the City was unlikely to approve those cuts, he wrote me, “Many thx for your calm patience; very valuable, very informative. The best!” A day or so later we learned the company withdrew its plan.

In all, we met with five builders. One, Arcadia Properties, remains actively interested in developing the lot. This is a smaller firm, owned by Mark Bethel, who specializes in small or difficult parcels. He proposed to the RNO a plan for six paired homes (12 units), configured like our residential street, with homes facing one another across a little boulevard. It was a balanced, nearly perfect solution for conditions at this site, and the RNO endorsed it.

Mr Bethel invited me to join him at the pre-application meeting with CPD. To my surprise, the planner immediately said, “We see this as a target of opportunity, we see this as S-MX-3.” The planner also advised Arcadia to justify this up-zoning by using the same arguments that were submitted for 10353 E Mississippi – the Bellco lot. (You may recall this motion, heard on June 7th, 2021.) 

Arcadia instead pursued the housing proposal and after months of delays and extra costs to secure necessary CPD waivers for the 12 unit plan, Arcadia learned that only eight single-family homes would be allowed. The seller, who’d become impatient with the delay in finalizing the sale, then refused Arcadia’s calls and told his realtor to refund Arcadia’s escrow funds.  Mr Bethel turned his efforts to another project in SW Denver. When I last talked with him, he said that project is nearing completion and he remains interested in pursuing the development plan for 1090 S Dayton. Meanwhile, two more prospective builders have expressed interest in putting homes here. One has already talked with the realtor.

We did not stop a single proposal to develop homes on this 1.9-acre lot, contrary to what you are being told by the applicants and proponents.  Those who assert that  this parcel cannot be developed for affordable single homes are wrong.

In summary, there is no justification for rezoning this parcel at this time. Applicants have not demonstrated a need for it. They assert that OS-B will benefit our community. How so? How will it serve our nearby diverse, white- and blue-collar working-class residents? Reflect on the applicants’ own submitted narrative: Wait-listed, unable to join Virginia Vale Swim Club or a private club elsewhere, they seek to strip away our residential zoned lots in order to create their own private club.  The “community need” they purport to demonstrate is their own, not Rangeview’s. (Nearby Windsor Gardens, TAVA Waters and Pine Creek all have their own pools.)

At the May 20 gathering they indicated that as soon as this parcel is rezoned they will begin marketing memberships to others on private club wait-lists -- most of whom would likely be commuters to this site, not pedestrians and cyclists from this neighborhood. Instead, nearby residents will get to suffer the negative impacts of added traffic, noise and pollution generated by their quasi-commercial private enterprise. Where is the neighborhood community benefit in that scenario? 

We deserve the same consideration that has been given, or is now being given, to other neighborhood districts, and not be subjected to a rushed, inequitable spot-zoning under the guise of advancing Denver Comprehensive Plan 2040. Activate the Neighborhood Planning Initiative for our greater district.  Give us a chance for participation in the process. Meanwhile, allow us to continue working with Arcadia Properties, or another willing builder, to finish the goal of completing affordable family housing on South Emporia. 

Please vote NO on this motion.





Linda Rea

940 S Emporia St

Denver, CO 80247
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From: Toni Miller
To: Rezoning - CPD; Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; dencc - City Council; City Council District 5
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Proposed Rezoning of 1090 S. Dayton St. (Case #2021I-00045)
Date: Monday, August 23, 2021 11:17:08 AM
Attachments: 8-23-2021 Rezoning Comments.pdf

8-12-2021 S. Emporia Traffic.png

Attached, for your consideration, is a letter containing my comments and concerns regarding
the proposed rezoning of 1090 S. Dayton Street from  S-SU-I to OS-B.  
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From: Toni Miller
To: Rezoning - CPD; Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; dencc - City Council; City Council District 5
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Proposed Rezoning of 1090 S. Dayton St. (Case 2021I-00045)
Date: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 3:24:51 PM
Attachments: 8-31-2021 Supplemental Rezoning Comments.pdf

On 8/23/2021, I submitted a letter containing my initial comments and concerns regarding the
proposed rezoning of 1090 S. Dayton Street. 

Attached to this email is a letter dated 8/31/2021 expressing my supplemental comments now
that I have received further information from Councilwoman Sawyer's office and read the
Staff Report recommending approval of this rezoning application.

Thank you for your time and thoughtful consideration of these concerns..
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From: Floyd Boyard
To: dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Reference 1090 S. Dayton St Zoning Change Case Number 2021l-00045
Date: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 2:00:25 PM
Attachments: Statement of Opposition (4).pdf
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From: Loyd Short
To: Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; Rezoning - CPD; dencc - City Council; DOC_CallCenter
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Rezoning 1090 S. Dayton St case number 2021l-00045
Date: Monday, November 1, 2021 8:00:08 PM

Zoning change case number 2021l-00045

Libbie Adams

  I Loyd Short at 977 S Emporia St is opposed to letting this rezoning go forward, when I bought my
property back in 1996 the lot was to always to have either been a church or R 1 housing. If you allow this
rezoning it will effect the safety of our residents on our street with the amount of traffic and speeds that
will come with it.  We would be ok if the traffic was to come from Dayton St. and exit back onto Dayton St
that street is not a major attire for traffic and should be able to handle the extra traffic from the swim club.
I know its all about income for the city but this is not appropriate to allow all this traffic to encroach onto
our neighborhood.

If this was your street you would not want all this traffic to come onto your street, so please do not allow
this rezoning to happen to our neighborhood.
Thank you 
Loyd Short   

mailto:shorloyd@yahoo.com
mailto:Libbie.Adams@denvergov.org
mailto:Rezoning@denvergov.org
mailto:dencc@denvergov.org
mailto:DOC_CallCenter@denvergov.org


From: BARBARA ESSES
To: Rezoning - CPD; Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate; dencc - City Council
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Rezoning at 1090 S Dayton St: Case# 21i-00045
Date: Saturday, August 28, 2021 9:13:42 AM

﻿
First, I would like to echo previous comments on the need for a traffic study prior to
rezoning approval. We on Emporia Street are already inundated by traffic from the
Challenge School on Dayton. 
Additionally, an underlying wastewater management study needs to be performed
prior to signing off on any proposals. The current infrastructure of Emporia Street is
not capable of supporting ANY development at the southern end of the block.
Currently there is NO storm drainage on the whole street and the southern end is the
high point. As a result, rain of any kind leaves standing water mid block that lasts for
days to weeks, with algae growth, mosquitoes and the inherent health risks. I had
contacted the WMD, and their engineer, Kevin Lewis was out here in mid May and
determined this was an issue for Capital Projects: ie : not a quick fix. He or I have yet
to hear from them and it has been over 3 months. If the proposed parcel is
developed, my and several of my neighbors' properties will be flooded. Putting storm
drainage in Emporia Street needs to be a requirement of any project upstream. The
first image is from October 2020. The second and third were just this month from
each side of the street. I understand this is not of the purview of rezoning. However, if
development takes place without proper measures taken to ensure storm water
drainage and there is resulting property damage, the City of Denver nor the
developers can claim ignorance and will be held accountable.

Barbara Esses, MD
930 S Emporia Street
barbaraesses@comcast.net
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From: Fry, Logan M. - CC YA2245 City Council Aide
To: dencc - City Council
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Re: 21-1030
Date: Monday, November 8, 2021 12:35:53 PM
Attachments: scan.pdf
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For the record, please!
 
Logan Fry | Senior Council Aide
Councilwoman Amanda Sawyer | District 5
Pronouns | He/His/Him
Phone 720-337-5555
 
Find more information at our website
Sign up for our monthly newsletter
 

   
 
*This email is considered an "open record" under the Colorado Open Records Act (CORA) and must be made available to any person
requesting it unless it clearly requests confidentiality.  Please expressly indicate whether you would like for your communication to be
confidential.*
 
From: Floyd Boyard <fajboyard@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 8, 2021 12:12 PM
To: City Council District 5 <DenverCouncil5@denvergov.org>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: 21-1030
 

Councilwoman Amanda Sawyer

Re: 21-1030

 

Enclosed is a copy of your campaign literature. In this door hanger, you
stated that you were running for council to represent the “voice of the
people who live in our neighborhoods.”  You won because the people
believed you.

 

You voted ‘no’ on the Bellco redevelopment because you wanted Range
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View to remain residential. Because you seem to be an ethical person
with integrity, I implore you to listen to me and your other constituents
as we voice our opposition to the rezoning of our neighborhood. The
planned rezoning will do nothing to enhance or improve our quality of
life. In fact, the opposite would be true.

 

Range View is already a desirable community. We live adjacent to the
High Line canal in an urban setting with a quiet, rural feel. Houses sell
or rent quickly. What is needed to maintain our quality life in Range
View is for it to remain zoned as is(S-SU-l)!

 

Please vote NO on the move to rezone.

 

 

Jackie Boyard

9750 E. Kentucky Dr.

Den. CO. 80247
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